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Attorneys for Defendants,
Democratic National Committee and
Nevada State Democratic Party

IN THE FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

OF THE STATE OF NEVADA IN AND FOR CARSON CITY

ZENAIDA DAGUSEN, an individual; Case No.: 24 OC 00153 1B
REPUBLICAN NATIONAL Dept. No.: I
COMMITTEE; NEVADA REPUBLICAN
PARTY; DONALD J. TRUMP FOR
PRESIDENT 2024, INC,

Plaintiffs, DEFENDANTS’ NOTICE OF
DISASSOCIATION OF COUNSEL
V. DAVID R. FOX, ESQ.
FRANCISCO AGUILAR, in his official

capacity as NEVADA SECRETARY OF
STATE; DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL
COMMITTEE, NEVADA STATE
DEMOCRATIC PARTY,

Defendants,

and

NAACP TRI-STATE CONFERENCE OF
IDAHO-NEVADA-UTAH.

Defendant-Intervenor.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that David R. Fox, Esq. is hereby disassociated and

withdrawn from this case as an attorney of record for Defendants Democratic
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National Committee and Nevada State Democratic Party, and should be removed
from all service lists.

Because Bravo Schrager, LLP still represent Defendants, no parties are
prejudiced by this disassociation.
AFFIRMATION
The undersigned hereby affirm that the foregoing document does not contain
the social security number of any person.
Dated this 7th day of October, 2025.
BRAVO SCHRAGER LLP

By: %/

BRADLEY S. SCHRAGER, ESQ. (SBN 10217)
DANIEL BRAVO, ESQ. (SBN 13078)

6675 South Tenaya Way, Suite 200

Las Vegas, Nevada 89113

Tele.: (702) 996-1724

Email: bradley@bravoschrager.com

Email: daniel@bravoschrager.com

Attorneys for Defendants,
Democratic National Committee and
Nevada State Democratic Party
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DEFENDANTS’ NOTICE OF DISASSOCIATION OF COUNSEL DAVID R. FOX, ESQ.




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 7th day of October, 2025, a true and correct copy of the
foregoing DEFENDANTS’ NOTICE OF DISASSOCIATION OF COUNSEL DAVID

R. FOX, ESQ. was served via electronic mail per agreement as follows:
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Brian R. Hardy, Esq.
Harry L. Arnold, Esq.
MARQUIS AURBACH
bhardy@maclaw.com
harnold@maclaw.com
Attorneys for Plaintiffs

W. Chris Wicker, Esq.

Jose A. Tafoya, Esq.
WOODBURN AND WEDGE
wwicker@woodburnandwedge.com

jtafoya@woodburnandwedge.com

Lee Rubin, Esq.

Rachel J. Lamorte, Esq.
Robert C. Double III, Esq.
MAYER BROWN LLP
Irubin@mayerbrown.com

rlamorte@mayerbrown.com

rdouble@maverbrown.com

John Bonifaz, Esq.

Courtney Hostetler

FREE SPEECH FOR PEOPLE
ibonifaz@freespeechforpeople.org
etier@freesneechforpeople.org
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Attorneys for Intervenor-Defendant

Devin A. Oliver, Esq.

Edgar Pando, Esq.

Gregory Ott, Esq.

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
doliver@ag.nv.gov

epando@ag.nv.gov

gott@ag.nv.gov

Attorneys for Defendant,

Francisco V. Aguilar

Julie Harkleroad

Judicial Assistant to

Hon. James T. Russell

First Judicial District Court, Dept. I

JHarkleroad@carson.org

Sadmira Ramic, Esq.
AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION
OF NEVADA

ramic@aclunv.org

Kenneth Parreno, Esq.

PROTECT DEMOCRACY PROJECT
Kenneth.parreno@protectdemocracy.org
Attorneys for Amict Curiae

By: Do el %?/M Tl

Dannielle Fresquez, anEmplbyee of
BRAVO SCHRAGER LLP
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